
Low Impact Development Implementation Advisory Committee 

 

Name Title Organization Representation1 Email address Phone 
Bill Moore Water Quality 

Program 
Dept of Ecology Dept of Ecology Bmoo461@ecy.wa.gov  360-407-6162 

Bruce Wulkan Stormwater 
Manager 

Puget Sound 
Partnership 

Puget Sound 
Partnership 

Bruce.wulkan@psp.wa.gov  360-725-5455 

Doug Peters Growth 
Management 
Services Program, 
Local Government 
Division 

WA Dept of 
Commerce 
(formerly CTED) 

Dept of Commerce Doug.peters@commerce.wa.gov  360-725-3046 

John Palmer Senior Policy 
Advisor, Office of 
Water and 
Watersheds 

US EPA Region 10 US EPA Region 10 Palmer.john@epa.gov  206-553-6521 

Bruce Wishart Policy Director People for Puget 
Sound 

People for Puget 
Sound and Puget 
Soundkeeper 
Alliance 

bwishart@pugetsound.org  360-754-9177 

Jan Hasselman Attorney Earthjustice Earthjustice and 
Puget Soundkeeper 
Alliance 

jhasselman@earthjustice.org  206-343-7340 

Art Castle Executive Director Kitsap County 
Homebuilders 
Association 

Homebuilders 
Association of Kitsap 
County, Kitsap 

acastle@kitsaphba.com  425-556-2429 

                                                           
1 Representation means that the committee member has permission to speak for the listed entities. City and county permittees 

or other stakeholders may contact appropriate committee members to discuss formal representation or to provide informal 

input.  
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Name Title Organization Representation1 Email address Phone 
Home Builders 
Foundation, Kitsap 
County LID Process 

Cathy Beam AICP Principal 
Environmental 
Planner 

City of Redmond City of Redmond cbeam@redmond.gov  206-296-7132 

Harry Reinert Dept of 
Development and 
Environmental 
Services 

King County King County Harry.reinert@kingcounty.gov  206-296-7132 

Wayne Carlson Associate Principal, 
Planner 

AHBL Inc.  wecarlson@ahbl.com  253-383-2422 

Wally Costello  Quadrant Homes 
(retired) 

Quadrant Homes wallycostello@comcast.net  425-864-1686 

Debby Hyde Habitat Protection 
Coordinator 

Pierce County 
Public Works and 
Utilities 

Pierce County dhyde@co.pierce.wa.us  253-798-7110 

Craig Doberstein Associate, Water 
Resources 

Herrera 
Environmental 
Consulting 

 cdoberstein@herrerainc.com  206-441-9080 

Larry Matel Managing Engineer City of Bremerton 
Public Works and 
Utilities 

Cities of Bremerton, 
Poulsbo, Port 
Orchard, Bainbridge 
Island, Port Angeles, 
and Kitsap County. 

Larry.matel@ci.bremerton.wa.us  360-473-5342 

Jodi Slavik Attorney Building Industry 
Association of 
Washington 

BIAW jodis@biaw.com  360-352-7800 

Al Schauer CEO MacKay & Sposito, 
Inc. , Vancouver WA 

Southwest 
Washington  

aschauer@mackaysposito.com  360-695-3411 
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